504118145 12/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4164815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/16/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIGORII SOKOLOVSKII	10/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASLO OLAH	
Street Address:	3006 OWENS BLVD.	
City:	RICHARDSON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75082	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15346425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)653-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.653.2400

Email: scott@griggslaw.com, maria@griggslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SCOTT T. GRIGGS, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 204**

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1315.1018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. GRIGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Griggs, Reg #48331/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice#page1.tif source=Notice#page2.tif

source=Notice#page3.tif source=Notice#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040480 FRAME: 0846** 504118145

NOTICE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT UNDER MPEP §306

This is a request for the recordation of a prior assignment recorded against the original parent patent.

In particular, this application, United States Patent Application No. 15/346,425, filed on November 8, 2016, is a continuation of United States Patent Application No. 14/972,841, filed on December 17, 2015; which claims the benefit of international application PCT/US2015/024376 filed on April 3, 2015; which claims priority from United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/995,159 filed on April 3, 2014.

Recordation of the previously recorded parent assignment is respectfully requested.

PATENT REEL: 040480 FRAME: 0847



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 18, 2015

PTAS

SCOTT T. GRIGGS, ATTORNEYS AT LAW GRIGGS 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 204 DALLAS, TX 75230

503616941

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/17/2015 REEL/FRAME: 037318/0786

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1315.1013

ASSIGNOR:

SOKOLOVSKII, GRIGORII DOC DATE: 10/04/2015

ASSIGNEE:

OLAH, LASLO 3006 OWENS BLVD.

RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75082

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14972841 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BATTERY CHARGER FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND PORTABLE

ELECTRONIC DEVICE USING THE SAME

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 040480 FRAME: 0848

Attorney Docket No.: 1315.1013

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made the following inventions and applications including all improvements that may be comprehended (hereinafter the "Patent Property"):

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made an invention entitled "Battery Charger for Portable Electronic Devices and Portable Electronic Device Using the Same" for which an international application was executed and filed on April 3, 2015 and assigned Application Serial No. PCT/US2015/024376;

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made an invention entitled "Battery Charger for Portable Electronic Devices" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed and filed on April 3, 2014 and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/995,159;

WHEREAS, the undersigned previously sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Property to Laslo Olah, a citizen of the United States and resident of 3006 Owens Blvd., Richardson, Texas 75082 (hereinafter "Assignee") pursuant to that certain Agreement for Joint Technology Innovation and Ownership dated March 16, 2015, and thereby immediately effective by and between Assignor and Assignee (hereinafter the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this instrument to memorialize the Assignment of the Patent Property in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned, sold, quit-claimed, released, set over, conveyed and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign, sell, quit-claim, release, set over, convey and transfer absolutely unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of the aforementioned date, all right, title and interest whatsoever the undersigned now has or may have in and to said Patent Property, including the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement of said Patent Property and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its assigns and successors, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patent Property is granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my respective hand and affixed my respective seal on the date indicated below.

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Page 1 of 2 1

Attorney Docket No.: 1315.1013

Grigorii Sokolovskii

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

Î

PATENT REEL: 040480 FRAME: 0850